
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029409-2025 

Award

DPAYG Trials

ATOC

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029409

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e84f (view related notices)

Published 3 June 2025, 10:29am

Scope 

Description

Provision of technical suppliers to support the potential development of

Digital PAYG trials on rail during 2025 and 2026.

 

Contract 1. DPAYG Trials

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029409-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029409-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e84f


Page 2 to 13

Supplier

Trainline Ltd

Contract value

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

16 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

17 June 2025 to 15 June 2026

Possible extension to 15 June 2027

1 year, 11 months, 29 days

Description of possible extension:



Page 3 to 13

12 months

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Minor changes to scope if required

CPV classifications

60200000 - Railway transport services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Contract 2. DPAYG Trials

Supplier

ECR / Hopon



Page 4 to 13

Contract value

£178,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

16 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

17 June 2025 to 15 June 2026

Possible extension to 15 June 2027

1 year, 11 months, 29 days

Description of possible extension:

12 month extension



Page 5 to 13

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Minor changes

CPV classifications

60200000 - Railway transport services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Contract 3. DPAYG Trials

Supplier

Tracsis

Contract value

£120,000 including VAT



Page 6 to 13

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

16 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

17 June 2025 to 15 June 2026

Possible extension to 16 June 2027

2 years

Description of possible extension:

12 month extension

Main procurement category

Services



Page 7 to 13

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Minor modifications

CPV classifications

60200000 - Railway transport services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Contract 4. DPAYG Trials

Supplier

Fairtiq

Contract value

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date



Page 8 to 13

16 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

16 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

17 June 2025 to 15 June 2026

Possible extension to 16 June 2027

2 years

Description of possible extension:

12 months

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.



Page 9 to 13

minors modificaions

CPV classifications

60200000 - Railway transport services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

9 tenders received

9 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

4 suppliers awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 10 to 13

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Concession

Suppliers 

ECR / Hopon

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMWP-6349-WXPY

Church House

Kings Langley

WD4 8JP

United Kingdom

Email: sales@ecr.co.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. DPAYG Trials

mailto:sales@ecr.co.uk


Page 11 to 13

Fairtiq

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMPV-4626-PCWV

Innovation Centre, Gallows Hill

Warwick

CV34 6UW

Switzerland

Email: tenders@fairtiq.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 4. DPAYG Trials

Tracsis

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYVQ-8793-VRCD

Nexus, Discovery Way

Leeds

LS2 3AA

United Kingdom

mailto:tenders@fairtiq.com


Page 12 to 13

Email: grouptenders@tracsis.com

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 3. DPAYG Trials

Trainline Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPMC-4279-ZMRD

120 Holborn

London

EC1N2TD

United Kingdom

Email: jennifer.fulford@thetrainline.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. DPAYG Trials

mailto:grouptenders@tracsis.com
mailto:jennifer.fulford@thetrainline.com


Page 13 to 13

Contracting authority 

ATOC

Companies House: 08176197

1 Puddledock

London

EC4V 3DS

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@raildeliverygroup.co.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@raildeliverygroup.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. DPAYG Trials
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2. DPAYG Trials
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 3. DPAYG Trials
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 4. DPAYG Trials
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Suppliers
	ECR / Hopon
	Fairtiq
	Tracsis
	Trainline Ltd

	Contracting authority
	ATOC


		2025-06-15T05:31:46+0100
	TCPDF




